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INTER-CLUB PDI CHAMPIONSHIP 2017

The Champion Club
Winner of the Darwin Clayton Trophy and a PAGB Gold Medal

Smethwick PS — MCPF

Ak

Roger Parry presenting the ning Smethwick entry at Warwick.

Hon Editor: Rod Wheelans MpAGB MFIAP FIPF HonPAGB HonSPF. rod@creative-camera.co.uk
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The following clubs were awarded a PAGB Silver Medal:

Second placed Club — Wigan 10 Foto Group — L&CPU
Third placed Club — Arden PG - MCPF
Fourth placed Club — Rolls-Royce (Derby) PS — N&EMPF

The following clubs were awarded a PAGB Bronze Medal:

Fifth placed Club — Inn Focus Group — WPF
Sixth placed Club — Dorchester CC — WCPF
Seventh placed Club — North Cheshire PS — L&CPU
Eighth placed Club — Catchlight CC — NIPA

The Plate Competition
Winner of the Don Morrison Plate and a PAGB Silver Medal

Dumfries CC — SPF

The Best Image in the Championship
Winner of the Practical Photography Trophy and a PAGB Gold Medal

Highland Winter
by Jon Mee — Rolls-Royce (Derby) PS — N&EMPF

The Judges awarded a PAGB Silver Medal to an Image of their choice.

Roger Hance chose —
European Dipper
by Paul Morgan — Inn Focus Group — WPF
Gabriel O’'Shaughnessy chose -
Living with Memories
by Mike Sharples — Smethwick PS - MCPF
Richard Speirs chose —

Moorland Storm
by Sandie Holyland - Tamworth PC — MCPF

PAGB President, Gordon Jenkins
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THE FINAL ENTRY BY SMETHWICK P.S. SCORING 282

SMER Paul Keene Coots Fighting.|pg

SME1T Peter Siviter Alice jpg SME12 Mike Sharples Billy the Rat Catcher jpg

SME33 Peter Siviter Sarah jpg SME34 Peter Gonnard Smokers.jpg SME3S Peter Gennard Steam Punk Desirejpg SME3S Mike Sharples The Chargehand jpg

< Living with Memories by Mike Sharples.
Smethwick P.S.

PAGB Silver Medal

awarded by Gabriel O’'Shaughnessy
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THE COMPLETE SCORES FOR ALL ROUNDS IN THE CHAMPIONSHIP 2017

Round 1 consisted of 8 images. Round 2 of 8 new images and both scores were added together to
declare the result. The highest scoring 8 clubs contested the Final; the remaining clubs contested the
Plate Competition. The Plate Competition consisted of 8 images, of which 4 may have been used in
previous rounds. The Final consisted of 20 images, of which 10 may have been used in previous rounds.

Smethwick Photographic Society
Wigan 10 Foto Club
Arden Photographic Group

Rolls-Royce (Derby) Photographic Society

Inn Focus Group

Dorchester Camera Club

North Cheshire Photographic Society
Catchlight Camera Club

Dumfries Camera Club

Tamworth Photographic Club

Gwynfa Camera Club

Mold Camera Club

Chorley Photographic Society
Keswick Photographic Society
Leicester Forest Photographic Society
Synergy

Carluke Camera Club

Godalming Photographic Club
Eastwood Photographic Society

f8 Image Group

Worksop & District Photographic Society
Doncaster Camera Club

Tenby & District Camera Club
Durham Photographic Society

New Forest Camera Club

The Evolve Group

Wayland & District Photographic Club
Epsom Camera Club

Amersham Photographic Society
Thurrock Camera Club

Ashford Photographic Society
Beyond Group

Bangor & North Down Camera Club

Beaumaris & Menai Bridge Camera Club
Harpenden Photographic Society

Malling Photographic Society
Cookridge Camera Club
Steyning Camera Club

MCPF
L&CPU
MCPF
N&EMPF
WPF
WCPF
L&CPU
NIPA

SPF
MCPF
WPF
NWPA
L&CPU
NCPF
MCPF
N&EMPF
SPF
SPA
SPF
WCPF
N&EMPF
YPU
WPF
NCPF
SCPF
L&CPU
EAF
SPA
CACC
EAF
KPCA
EAF
NIPA

NWPA
CACC

KCPA
YPU
SCPF

Round 1
109
106
104
106
106
103
100
101

Round 1
103
94
95
95
101
98
91
88
99
95
96
92
88
94
95
90
93
96
92
89
94
88
89
95
89

86
91

87
89
84

Round 2 R1 + R2

110
104
101
107
102
104
106
103

Round 2 R1 + R2

100
95
92
96
101
103
97
99
101
94
104
92
96
98
94
91
92
100
98
96
93
87
88
100
89

82
96

90
86
93

219
210
205
213
208
207
206
204

203
189
187
191
202
201
188
187
200
189
200
184
184
192
189
181
185
196
190
185
187
175
177
195
178

168
187

177
175
177

FINAL
282
277
271
270
267
261
258
257

PLATE
112
111
108
107
107
107
107
106
105
105
104
102
102
102
102
101
101
101
100
100
100
98
98
98
97

96
96

96
95
95

The 15 Federations of the PAGB nominated 30 clubs to represent them plus the 8 finalists in 2016
accepted the PAGB invitation to compete. This gave us a total of 38 clubs to contest the Championship.
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above
Winner of the Practical Photography Trophy
and a PAGB Gold Medal

Highland Winter
by Jon Mee
Rolls-Royce (Derby) PS — N&EMPF

left
Roger Hance chose

European Dipper
by Paul Morgan
Inn Focus Group — WPF

right
Richard Speirs chose
Moorland Storm

by Sandie Holyland
Tamworth PC — MCPF
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Fotospeed are bringing together 4 world-renowned

photographers for a day of talks to inform and inspire
Sunday 10* September 2017 at The Edge, University of Bath, BA2 7AY £ 4 5

DAY PASS

'

|
MARTIN HARTLEY PAUL SANDERS BEN HALL COLIN PRIOR

The Marketplace will also give you the opportunity to chat to the experts
for help and advice and enjoy some amazing festival deals.

BUY TICKETS ONLINE AT WWW.FOTOSPEED.COM/FOTOFEST
OR CALL US ON 01249 714 555

The Marketplace will feature these top brands and more:

Fotospeed LIGHT@LAND

for every print

@Q Hahnemiihle datacolor s

> - ¢
canon r-@m HAISER % HERMA  canson
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Left and bottom right. Peter Cheetham, Championship Chairman in full flow.
Top right. Rod Wheelans, Dumfries CC, receiving the Don Morrison Plate from Gordon Jenkins.

Event pictures by Terry Donnelly using a Sony a9.
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Fiten placad Ciub = lnm Fagus Growp = WPF
Slliippllttl Clab = Darchaninr CC - WEPF
Sevanih placed Club - Morih Gheshire PS = LACPU
Cighth pimoed Club = Calchlighl CC = NiPA

pnad adaed Clah - Wigan 18 Fade ii-? = LEEPY
ERLGE BIBARN 1N - Ardan PO WERT
Fowrih pionnd Einh = Rablu:Reyin [Bankp] FB - NAENPE

Jon Mee - Rolls-Royce (Derby) PS Sandie Holyland - Tamworth PC Mike Sharples — Smethwick PS

The Individual Award Winners with the President and the judge who chose it.
We apologise for missing Roger Hance’s award to Paul Morgan of Inn Focus.

Looking Up “ g l

darwin clayton

evolutionary insurance

We provide Public Liability Insurance for
Member Federations and aoffiliated
Clubs as well as ‘All Risks' Insurance for
Clubs and Members

For full details visit our website: www.darwinclayton.co.uk
Contact Robert Barden atf robert.barden@dcuk.co.uk

Call Us on 01892 511 144

http://www.darwinclayton.co.uk/insurance-products/photographers
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1Never, in the field of national photographic competition, havemso many fifteens beeh
awarded, by so few, to so many. Well done chaps!

INTER-CLUB PDI CHAMPIONSHIP
held on Saturday 15 July 2017
Accorded Photographic Alliance Patronage — Certificate No 02/2017

The Judges
Roger Hance FRPS AFIAP EFIAP BPE5*
Gabriel O’Shaughnessy FiPF FRPS MFIAP
Richard Speirs pbrPAGB APAGB BPE2*

The PAGB would like to thank the following for helping to make this year’s event successful

Darwin Clayton (UK) Ltd & Fotospeed
for their generous sponsorship

The 16 companies who generously donated prizes for the Raffle

The following, plus the Organising Committee, for their work before and on the day:
Mark & Judy Buckley-Sharp, Chris Forster, Peter & Jill Young, Peter Farnworth, Neil
Malton, Noel Morgan, Roy & Anne Millett, Dianne Owen, Terry Donnelly, Leo Rich and
Carol Cheetham

The Technicians and Staff at The Arts Centre, University of Warwick
The Federations and their Clubs for their continued support

The Championship Organising Committee
Peter W Cheetham HonPAGB
Adrian Lines ARPS MPAGB EFIAP ABPE Libby Smith MPAGB HonSPF HonPAGB
Roy Thomas APAGB HonwPF

The 2018 PDI Championship - Saturday 14" July 2018
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