

e-news

from the Photographic Alliance of Great Britain

Issue 189 extra. 12 August 2017

INTER-CLUB PDI CHAMPIONSHIP 2017

The Champion Club

Winner of the Darwin Clayton Trophy and a PAGB Gold Medal

Smethwick PS – MCPF



The following clubs were awarded a PAGB Silver Medal:

Second placed Club – Wigan 10 Foto Group – L&CPU Third placed Club – Arden PG - MCPF Fourth placed Club – Rolls-Royce (Derby) PS – N&EMPF

The following clubs were awarded a PAGB Bronze Medal:

Fifth placed Club – Inn Focus Group – WPF
Sixth placed Club – Dorchester CC – WCPF
Seventh placed Club – North Cheshire PS – L&CPU
Eighth placed Club – Catchlight CC – NIPA

The Plate Competition

Winner of the Don Morrison Plate and a PAGB Silver Medal

Dumfries CC - SPF

The Best Image in the Championship

Winner of the Practical Photography Trophy and a PAGB Gold Medal

Highland Winter
by Jon Mee – Rolls-Royce (Derby) PS – N&EMPF

The Judges awarded a PAGB Silver Medal to an Image of their choice.

Roger Hance chose -

European Dipper by Paul Morgan – Inn Focus Group – WPF

Gabriel O'Shaughnessy chose -

Living with Memories
by Mike Sharples – Smethwick PS - MCPF

Richard Speirs chose -

Moorland Storm
by Sandie Holyland - Tamworth PC - MCPF



THE FINAL ENTRY BY SMETHWICK P.S. SCORING 282

(An average of 14.1points, from a possible 15, for each photograph)







SME2 Mike Sharples Three Generations.jpg SME3 Peter Gennard The Begging Bowl.jpg SME4 Hilary Roberts The Beauty Salon.jpg



SME5_Judith Parry_Preparing to Bathe.jpg



SME8_Paul Keene_Coots Fighting.jpg



SME10_Peter Siviter_Hoodie.jpg



SME11_Mike Sharples_Living with Memories.jpg



SME13_Hilary Roberts_Meat.jpg



SME14_Philippa Wheatcroft_Running Mountain Hare.jpg SME16_Philippa Wheatcroft_Pine Marten.jpg





SME17_Peter Siviter_Alice.jpg



SME19_Mike Sharples_Billy the Rat Catcher.jpg



SME20 Paul Keene Black-Winged Stilts and Terrapin.jpg



SME26_Judith Parry_Just Moving In.jpg



SME27_Tim Pile_Limestone Beauty.jpg



SME28 David Lowe Long Jump Into the Lead.jpg



SME33_Peter Siviter_Sarah.jpg



SME34_Peter Gennard_Smokers.jpg







< Living with Memories by Mike Sharples. Smethwick P.S. **PAGB Silver Medal** awarded by Gabriel O'Shaughnessy



THE COMPLETE SCORES FOR ALL ROUNDS IN THE CHAMPIONSHIP 2017

Round 1 consisted of 8 images. Round 2 of 8 new images and both scores were added together to declare the result. The highest scoring 8 clubs contested the Final; the remaining clubs contested the Plate Competition. The Plate Competition consisted of 8 images, of which 4 may have been used in previous rounds. The Final consisted of 20 images, of which 10 may have been used in previous rounds.

		Round 1	Round 2	R1 + R2	FINAL
Smethwick Photographic Society	MCPF	109	110	219	282
Wigan 10 Foto Club	L&CPU	106	104	210	277
Arden Photographic Group	MCPF	104	101	205	271
Rolls-Royce (Derby) Photographic Society	N&EMPF	106	107	213	270
Inn Focus Group	WPF	106	102	208	267
Dorchester Camera Club	WCPF	103	104	207	261
North Cheshire Photographic Society	L&CPU	100	106	206	258
Catchlight Camera Club	NIPA	101	103	204	257

		Round 1	Round 2 R1 + R2		PLATE
Dumfries Camera Club	SPF	103	100	203	112
Tamworth Photographic Club	MCPF	94	95	189	111
Gwynfa Camera Club	WPF	95	92	187	108
Mold Camera Club	NWPA	95	96	191	107
Chorley Photographic Society	L&CPU	101	101	202	107
Keswick Photographic Society	NCPF	98	103	201	107
Leicester Forest Photographic Society	MCPF	91	97	188	107
Synergy	N&EMPF	88	99	187	106
Carluke Camera Club	SPF	99	101	200	105
Godalming Photographic Club	SPA	95	94	189	105
Eastwood Photographic Society	SPF	96	104	200	104
f8 Image Group	WCPF	92	92	184	102
Worksop & District Photographic Society	N&EMPF	88	96	184	102
Doncaster Camera Club	YPU	94	98	192	102
Tenby & District Camera Club	WPF	95	94	189	102
Durham Photographic Society	NCPF	90	91	181	101
New Forest Camera Club	SCPF	93	92	185	101
The Evolve Group	L&CPU	96	100	196	101
Wayland & District Photographic Club	EAF	92	98	190	100
Epsom Camera Club	SPA	89	96	185	100
Amersham Photographic Society	CACC	94	93	187	100
Thurrock Camera Club	EAF	88	87	175	98
Ashford Photographic Society	KPCA	89	88	177	98
Beyond Group	EAF	95	100	195	98
Bangor & North Down Camera Club	NIPA	89	89	178	97
Beaumaris & Menai Bridge Camera Club	NWPA	86	82	168	96
Harpenden Photographic Society	CACC	91	96	187	96
Malling Photographic Society	KCPA	87	90	177	96
Cookridge Camera Club	YPU	89	86	175	95
Steyning Camera Club	SCPF	84	93	177	95

The 15 Federations of the PAGB nominated 30 clubs to represent them plus the 8 finalists in 2016 accepted the PAGB invitation to compete. This gave us a total of 38 clubs to contest the Championship.





above
Winner of the Practical Photography Trophy
and a PAGB Gold Medal

Highland Winter by Jon Mee Rolls-Royce (Derby) PS – N&EMPF

left
Roger Hance chose
European Dipper
by Paul Morgan
Inn Focus Group – WPF

right
Richard Speirs chose
Moorland Storm
by Sandie Holyland
Tamworth PC – MCPF

Page 5 of 9, e-news 189 extra. 12 August 2017



Fotospeed are bringing together 4 world-renowned photographers for a day of talks to inform and inspire

Sunday 10th September 2017 at The Edge, University of Bath, BA2 7AY









PAUL SANDERS



BEN HALL



COLIN PRIOR

The Marketplace will also give you the opportunity to chat to the experts for help and advice and enjoy some amazing festival deals.

BUY TICKETS ONLINE AT **WWW.FOTOSPEED.COM/FOTOFEST**OR CALL US ON 01249 714 555

The Marketplace will feature these top brands and more:

Fotospeed

LIGHT 🔕 LAND



Hahnemühle

datacolor

Canon





* HERMA





David Lowe of Smethwick receiving the Darwin Clayton Trophy from their Director, David Thackway



Left and bottom right. Peter Cheetham, Championship Chairman in full flow. Top right. Rod Wheelans, Dumfries CC, receiving the Don Morrison Plate from Gordon Jenkins.

Event pictures by Terry Donnelly using a Sony a9.



The Finalist Clubs, placed 2nd to 8th, receiving their Silver and Bronze Medals



Jon Mee – Rolls-Royce (Derby) PS Sandie Holyland - Tamworth PC Mike Sharples – Smethwick PS The Individual Award Winners with the President and the judge who chose it. We apologise for missing Roger Hance's award to Paul Morgan of Inn Focus.



Page 8 of 9, e-news 189 extra. 12 August 2017



Never, in the field of national photographic competition, have so many fifteens been awarded, by so few, to so many. Well done chaps!

INTER-CLUB PDI CHAMPIONSHIP

held on Saturday 15 July 2017

Accorded Photographic Alliance Patronage – Certificate No 02/2017

The Judges
Roger Hance FRPS AFIAP EFIAP BPE5*
Gabriel O'Shaughnessy FIPF FRPS MFIAP
Richard Speirs DPAGB APAGB BPE2*

The PAGB would like to thank the following for helping to make this year's event successful

Darwin Clayton (UK) Ltd & Fotospeed for their generous sponsorship

The 16 companies who generously donated prizes for the Raffle

The following, plus the Organising Committee, for their work before and on the day: Mark & Judy Buckley-Sharp, Chris Forster, Peter & Jill Young, Peter Farnworth, Neil Malton, Noel Morgan, Roy & Anne Millett, Dianne Owen, Terry Donnelly, Leo Rich and Carol Cheetham

The Technicians and Staff at The Arts Centre, University of Warwick The Federations and their Clubs for their continued support

The Championship Organising Committee
Peter W Cheetham HonPAGB
Adrian Lines ARPS MPAGB EFIAP ABPE Libby Smith MPAGB HonSPF HonPAGB
Roy Thomas APAGB HonWPF

The 2018 PDI Championship - Saturday 14th July 2018